OP \$40.00 2402558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423285

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boral Bricks Inc.		10/25/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boral Bricks LLC
Street Address:	200 Mansell Court, Suite 305
City: Roswell	
State/Country: GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2402558	17TH CENTURY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: betsy.perkins@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison
Address Line 1: 1201 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: c/o Alston & Bird

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020293/480347
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ginabeth B. Hutchison
SIGNATURE:	/Ginabeth B. Hutchison/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Boral Bricks Inc. to Boral Bricks LLC conversion doc#page1.tif source=Boral Bricks Inc. to Boral Bricks LLC conversion doc#page2.tif source=Boral Bricks Inc. to Boral Bricks LLC conversion doc#page3.tif source=Boral Bricks Inc. to Boral Bricks LLC conversion doc#page4.tif

source=Boral Bricks Inc. to Boral Bricks LLC conversion doc#page5.tif

Control Number: J101512

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
313 West Tower
2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia hereby certify under the seal of my office that a certificate of conversion has been filed effective 10/28/2016 converting

BORAL BRICKS INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

m

Boral Bricks LLC a Domestic Limited Linbility Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 10/26/2016



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF BORAL BRICKS INC. TO BECOME A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The name of the entity making the election under O.C.G.A. § 14-11-212 is Boral Bricks Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia (the "Corporation").
- The Corporation elects to become a limited liability company under the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act, O.C.G.A. § 14-11-100 et seq.
- This conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. local time on October 28, 2016.
- The conversion has been approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders
 of the Corporation in accordance with O.C.G.A. §§ 14-11-212(a) and 14-21109.1(d).
- With this Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization in the form required by O.C.G.A. § 14-11-204 are being filed with the Secretary of State of Georgia, under the name "Boral Bricks LLC" (which satisfies the requirements of O.C.G.A. § 14-11-207) and such Articles of Organization shall govern the limited liability company being formed by this election (the "Company"), unless and until modified in accordance with the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act.
- All of the shares of capital stock of the Corporation now outstanding shall be converted into 100% of the outstanding membership interests in the Company.

[Signature on following page]

LEGAL02/36714816v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 25th day of October, 2016.

BORAL BRICKS INC.

Emest C. McLean III

Vice President and Secretary

20/2008/126 AMII: 22

.2.

LEGAL02/36714816v1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF BORAL BRICKS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "Boral Bricks LLC."
- These Articles of Organization shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. local time on October 28, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization this 25th day of October, 2016.

Emest C. McCean III

Organizer

STANDARD SWITTER STANDARD SWITTER STANDARD SWITTER SWI

LEGAL02/36714816v1



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Z Marin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE
Sulls 313 West Tower
Allards, Georgia 30334
(404) 856-2817
108-38-309

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION FORM GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

IMP	QRIANI: Please po	owde the entity	's primary en	iai address wn	en completing (his form	(4000000000000000000000000000000000000
Primary Email Address: 6	mie.mciean@bora	l.com					
***************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************	***************************************				

	NOTICE	TO APPLICANT: PRINT P	LAINLY OR TYPE REN	WNDER OF TH	IS FORM	***************************************		
1,	555500000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	8888866	999999000000000000000000000000000000000	060400000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		
Y -	LLC Name Reservation Number (If r	LLC Name Reservation Aureber (if one has been obtained; if anticles are being filled without prior reservation, leave this line blank)						
	Boral Bricks LLC							
	LLC Name (List exactly as it appears	s in articles.)	***************************************			······································		
2.	Jan R. Ezeil, Corporate Parel	legal	M0000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************		***************************************		
	Name of Person Filing Articles of Org	ganization (Certificate will be er		ress tated below)	***************************************	***************************************		
	Alston & Bird LLP, 1201 Was	A Peachtree Street	Atlanta		GA	30309-3424		
			City		State	ZIp Code		
	jan.ezeli@alston.com Filer's Emsii Address	······································	***************************************		404-881-744	***************************************		
×××××××	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		~~~~~~~~~~	Telephone Num	iber		
3.	200 Mansell Court East, Suite	a 310						
	Principal Office Malling Address of U	LC (Unlike registered office a	ddress, this may be a post of	office box.)	K	***************************************		
	Roswell			GA	3	0076		
~~~~	CgA	***************************************		State	***************************************	p Code		
* .	Emest C. McLean III		XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ANNINANI CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CO	***************************************	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	Name of Registered Agent in Georgia	8		***************************************	·			
	200 Mensell Court East, Suite							
	Registered Office Street Address in C	Georgia (Post office box or ma	Il drop not acceptable for re	gistered office add	ress.)	***************************************		
	Roswell	Fullon		GA		30076		
	CRy	County		Sinte	Zi	p Code		
	emie.mclean@boral.com		***************************************					
Parana	Registered Agent's Email Address		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	******************************				
	Name and Address of Each Organiza							
	Emest C. McLean III	***************************************	Court East, Suite 310	Roswell	GA	30076		
	Organizer	Address		Cay	State	Zip Code		
۰	Organizer	Address		City	State	Zio Code		
	Mail the following items to the Secrete  1) This transmitted form; 2) The Articles of Organization; 3) Filing lies of \$100.00 payable	, and e to Secretary of State. Filing t	less are non-refundable.		***************************************			
	I understand that the information of information is integrated to the second current to	o has form we us seemed u	the Secretary of Sease of					
36	maiure of Authorited Person		***************************************	Ticiare	125,2011	<b>4</b>		
	nest C. McLean III	-		vase -				
0000000	***************************************		***************************************	Organizer	***************************************			
,	ni name			Title				

FORM 231

TRADEMARK REEL: 006032 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 04/11/2017